ľ	orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/ <u>2008)</u>			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		·
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents		or the new address(es) below.
1	. Name of conveying party(ie	es)	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
١			Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHALTO	руніва
١	Koji Asakawa		Internal Address:	
А	dditional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes X No		
3	. Nature of conveyance/Exec	ution Date(s):	Street Address: 1-1, Shiba	ura 1-chome
ı	xecution Date(s) <u>September 24. 2</u>	008	Minatok	u :
	X Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Tokyo	
	Joint Research Agreement		State:	
	Government Interest Assign	nment	0	7:
	Executive Order 9424, Con	firmatory License	Country: JP	Zip; <u>105-8001</u>
	Other		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes X No
4	. Application or patent numb	per(s):	document is being filed to	ether with a new application.
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	12/091,668			
			ached? Yes No	
	. Name and address to who oncerning document should		6. Total number of appli involved: one (1)	ications and patents
П	NameStephen B. Parker	be manea.		
П			7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2	1(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
	nternal Address: Attorney Docket N	o. 3092.110C		
				rged to deposit account
9	Street Address: 1250 Connecticut Av	e., N.W., Suite 700	X Enclosed	
			None required (gove	nment interest not affecting title)
1	City: WashIngton	-	8. Payment Information	
\$	State: <u>District of Columbia</u>	Zip: <u>20036</u>		
ı	Phone Number:(202) 419-1518			
ı	ax Number: (202) 318-4261		Deposit Account Nu	mber
	mail Address: <u>_patents@w-pd-a.co</u>	m	Authorized User Na	me
٥	. Signature:	11011		12/20/08
	•	Signature		Date
	Stenhen R	Parker, Reg. No. 36,631	Total number	of pages including cover
		of Person Signing		ments, and documents:
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022021 FRAME: 0688

3092-110C

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the below-signed individual (hereinafter, ASSIGNOR) is a co-inventor, along with Vincent PELLETIER. Mingshaw WU, Douglas ADAMSON, Richard A. REGISTER, Paul M. CHAIKIN of Princeton University, having a place of business at Office of Technology Licensing and Intellectual Property, 4 New South Building, Princeton, New Jersey, of an invention in SHORT-WAVELENGTH POLARIZING ELEMENTS AND THE MANUFACTURE AND USE THEREOF, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said filling date of such application being April 25, 2008, and relating to application Serial No. 12/091,668, and also 2) related to application Serial No. 11/532,908, said filling date being September 19, 2006, and 2) an International Application under the PCT, said filling date being October 31, 2006, and relating to PCT application Serial No. PCT/US2006/42378;

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba, incorporated in Japan, with a place of business at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8001, Japan, (hereinafter, CO-ASSIGNEE) has received and is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application within the territories of the United States;

Our entire right, title and interest worldwide have been and are now to be sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said **ASSIGNEE** under the terms herein.

- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over:
- a) (United States) unto the said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention within the territories of the United States, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all United States Letters Patents for said invention to the said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms this instrument; and
- b) (Courtries Foreign to the United States) unto the said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, to and Interest to and under all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, and we hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 022021 FRAME: 0689

3047-110C

for any Country Foreign to the United States for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we, the below-listed ASSIGNORS, hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date Sup 24, 2008 Kaji Asakawa.
Signature

Printed Name: Koji ASAKAWA

Address: 1-1-11-208 Daishigawara, Kawasaki-Ru, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, 210-0811, Japan

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 022021 FRAME: 0690